

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION**  
**ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 10/15/2008 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 1 OF 2 ITEM NO. 2  
 CONTRACT TIME: April 15, 2009

PROJECT NO. 090 E-451 & 090E & W-452  
 PCN NO. 11AV, 11AW, 11AX  
 Engineer's Estimate \$78,464.76

COUNTY: Lawrence PCC Pavement, Sidewalk and  
 & Pennington Curb & Gutter Repair

BID ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	Engineer's Estimate		Ainsworth-Benning Spearfish SD		Stanley J. Johnsen Concrete Rapid City SD	
			UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT	UNIT PRICE	AMOUNT
<b>090E-451 (MRM 16.67)</b>								
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		1,960.00	1,960.00	9,000.00	9,000.00
002	Unclassified Excavation Digs	CuYd	8.00		11.90	95.20	45.00	360.00
003	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	18.50		318.55	5,893.18	290.00	5,365.00
004	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	112.00		91.75	10,276.00	120.00	13,440.00
005	Dowel Bar	Each	48.00		17.10	820.80	17.00	816.00
006	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	16.00		10.65	170.40	35.00	560.00
007	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking 4"	Ft	108.00		8.80	950.40	9.00	972.00
008	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking 4"	Ft	108.00		1.10	118.80	1.25	135.00
009	Flagging	Hour	40.00		22.16	886.40	22.16	886.40
010	Traffic Control	Unit	1056.00		2.20	2,323.20	2.25	2,376.00
011	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		3,820.00	3,820.00	3,500.00	3,500.00
012	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.00		625.00	625.00	550.00	550.00
<b>090W-452 (MRM 57.69)</b>								
013	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		1,960.00	1,960.00	1,300.00	1,300.00
014	8" Fast Track Concrete for PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	71.10		122.90	8,738.19	130.00	9,243.00
015	11.5" Fast Track Concrete for PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	106.70		148.65	15,860.96	160.00	17,072.00
016	Dowel Bar	Each	24.00		17.10	410.40	19.00	456.00
017	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	80.00		10.65	852.00	35.00	2,800.00
018	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking 4"	Ft	60.00		4.40	264.00	4.50	270.00
019	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking 4"	Ft	60.00		2.20	132.00	2.25	135.00
020	Flagging	Hour	40.00		22.16	886.40	22.16	886.40
021	Traffic Control	Unit	673.00		2.20	1,480.60	2.25	1,514.25
022	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		1,535.00	1,535.00	1,500.00	1,500.00
023	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.00		220.00	220.00	225.00	225.00
024	Contractor Furnished, Portable Changeable Message Sign	Each	1.00		550.00	550.00	550.00	550.00
<b>090E-452 (Exit 60 Off Ramp)</b>								
025	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		2,760.00	2,760.00	770.00	770.00
026	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	27.80		120.70	3,355.46	150.00	4,170.00
027	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	24.00		10.65	255.60	28.00	672.00
028	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking 4"	Ft	20.00		11.00	220.00	12.00	240.00
029	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking 4"	Ft	20.00		3.30	66.00	3.40	68.00
030	Flagging	Hour	20.00		22.16	443.20	22.16	443.20
031	Traffic Control	Unit	211.00		2.20	464.20	2.25	474.75
032	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		865.00	865.00	700.00	700.00
<b>090E-452 (Exit 60 On Ramp)</b>								
033	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00		1,960.00	1,960.00	280.00	280.00
034	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	32.00		5.20	166.40	15.00	480.00
035	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	25.00		15.90	397.50	20.00	500.00
036	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	8.00		10.65	85.20	18.00	144.00
037	Flagging	Hour	20.00		22.16	443.20	22.16	443.20
038	Traffic Control	Unit	151.00		2.20	332.20	2.25	339.75
039	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00		485.00	485.00	400.00	400.00
040	Type B610 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	32.00		25.15	804.80	35.00	1,120.00
041	4" Colored Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	225.00		5.80	1,305.00	8.00	1,800.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					0.00	75,237.68	86,956.95	

**SD DOT - RAPID CITY REGION**  
**ABSTRACT OF BIDS RECEIVED 10/15/2008 INFORMAL LETTING**

SHEET 2 OF 2 ITEM NO. 2

PROJECT NO. 090 E-451 & 090E & W-452  
 PCN NO. 11AV, 11AW, 11AX

COUNTY: Lawrence PCC Pavement, Sidewalk and  
 & Pennington Curb & Gutter Repair

CONTRACT TIME: April 15, 2009

BID ITEMS	UNIT	QUANTITY	Heavy Constructors		Simon Contractors		JV Bailey Co.	
			Rapid City SD	AMOUNT	Rapid City SD	AMOUNT	Rapid City SD	AMOUNT
<b>090E-451 (MRM 16.67)</b>								
001	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	9,264.91	9,264.91	3,250.00	3,250.00	10,500.00
002	Unclassified Excavation Digouts	CuYd	8.00	194.04	1,552.32	61.15	489.20	25.00
003	Asphalt Concrete Composite	Ton	18.50	315.53	5,837.31	272.30	5,037.55	700.00
004	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	112.00	82.56	9,246.72	197.25	22,092.00	150.00
005	Dowel Bar	Each	48.00	8.90	427.20	18.25	876.00	15.00
006	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	16.00	23.62	377.92	20.00	320.00	16.00
007	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking 4"	Ft	108.00	8.73	942.84	9.20	993.60	8.50
008	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking 4"	Ft	108.00	1.09	117.72	1.15	124.20	1.10
009	Flagging	Hour	40.00	22.16	886.40	22.16	886.40	22.16
010	Traffic Control	Unit	1056.00	2.18	2,302.08	2.30	2,428.80	2.20
011	Traffic Control Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	3,220.77	3,220.77	3,800.00	3,800.00	3,250.00
012	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.00	545.89	545.89	575.00	575.00	550.00
<b>090W-452 (MRM 57.69)</b>								
013	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	7,518.06	7,518.06	2,100.00	2,100.00	5,000.00
014	8" Fast Track Concrete for PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	71.10	96.55	6,864.71	169.00	12,015.90	185.00
015	11.5" Fast Track Concrete for PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	106.70	124.01	13,231.87	170.50	18,192.35	200.00
016	Dowel Bar	Each	24.00	8.90	213.60	23.00	552.00	20.00
017	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	80.00	23.62	1,889.60	14.40	1,152.00	19.00
018	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking 4"	Ft	60.00	4.37	262.20	4.60	276.00	4.40
019	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking 4"	Ft	60.00	2.18	130.80	2.30	138.00	2.20
020	Flagging	Hour	40.00	22.16	886.40	22.16	886.40	22.16
021	Traffic Control	Unit	673.00	2.18	1,467.14	2.30	1,547.90	2.20
022	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	1,200.96	1,200.96	1,700.00	1,700.00	2,000.00
023	Type C Advance Warning Arrow Panel	Each	1.00	218.36	218.36	230.00	230.00	220.00
024	Contractor Furnished, Portable Changeable Message Sign	Each	1.00	545.89	545.89	575.00	575.00	550.00
<b>090E-452 (Exit 60 Off Ramp)</b>								
025	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	7,567.39	7,567.39	1,250.00	1,250.00	4,000.00
026	Nonreinforced PCC Pavement Repair	SqYd	27.80	82.56	2,295.17	236.00	6,560.80	200.00
027	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	24.00	23.62	566.88	17.00	408.00	21.00
028	Cold Applied Plastic Pavement Marking 4"	Ft	20.00	10.92	218.40	11.50	230.00	11.00
029	Groove Pavement for Pavement Marking 4"	Ft	20.00	3.26	65.20	3.50	70.00	3.30
030	Flagging	Hour	20.00	22.16	443.20	22.16	443.20	22.16
031	Traffic Control	Unit	211.00	2.18	459.98	2.30	485.30	2.20
032	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	682.35	682.35	720.00	720.00	750.00
<b>090E-452 (Exit 60 On Ramp)</b>								
033	Mobilization	Lump Sum	1.00	8,031.85	8,031.85	930.00	930.00	3,200.00
034	Remove Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	32.00	8.41	269.12	19.00	608.00	25.00
035	Remove Concrete Sidewalk	SqYd	25.00	7.87	196.75	54.00	1,350.00	20.00
036	Insert Steel Bar in PCC Pavement	Each	8.00	23.62	188.96	20.00	160.00	28.00
037	Flagging	Hour	20.00	22.16	443.20	22.16	443.20	22.16
038	Traffic Control	Unit	151.00	2.18	329.18	2.30	347.30	2.20
039	Traffic Control, Miscellaneous	Lump Sum	1.00	327.53	327.53	345.00	345.00	500.00
040	Type B610 Concrete Curb and Gutter	Ft	32.00	42.24	1,351.68	75.50	2,416.00	55.00
041	4" Colored Concrete Sidewalk	SqFt	225.00	11.06	2,488.50	8.85	1,991.25	9.00
<b>TOTAL</b>					95,077.00		98,996.35	118,290.70